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CHARGE(S)

On 05/02/2013 at Burncroft Avenue EN3 7JQ having been required by or on behalf of the Chief
Officer of Police for METROPOLIS, failed to give information relating to the identification of the driver
of a vehicle , namely a FORD(EUROPE) VRM MAS7LDY, who was alleged to have been guilty of an
offence. Contrary to section 172(3) of the Road Traffic Act 1988 and Schedule 2 of the Road Traffic
Offenders Act 1988

[This offence carries penalty points.]

[Statement of facts]

A brief statement of the case is set out below. This statement may be used as a summary of the
prosecution case if you plead guilty.

On 05/02/2013 the defendant having been required by or on behalf of Police for METROPOLIS,
failed to give information relating to the identification of the driver of a vehicle , namely
FORD(EUROPE) VRM MAS57LDY, who was alleged to have been guilty of an offence

If you are convicted the prosecution in this case will apply to the court for costs in the sum
of £85.00

Charge Authorised by: Niki Manson for the Metropolitan Police

Prosecution contact details:

Metropolitan Police, Camera Offences Prosecution Section, PO Box 510 DA15 0BQ

Date: Thursday, 20 June 2013
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